



Reference Number: FOI-101004572675

Response provided under: Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request and response:

- 1. Can you confirm whether you offered or are offering a School Uniform Grant (as detailed in the Education Act 1980) to eligible families in the following financial years? 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17, 2017/18, 2018/19, 2019/20**

To the best of our knowledge this was withdrawn in 2009 due to budgetary restraints. However, Pupil Premium can be used for this at the individual school's discretion.

- 2. Where the answer is yes, can you please confirm for each of those years**
 - a) how many grants were paid,**
 - b) the total sums paid out**

Not applicable, please see answer to question 1.

- 3. If there is a standard rate, can you please confirm this for each of the years given for**
 - a) primary schools**
 - b) secondary school pupils**

Not applicable, please see answer to question 1.

Information provided by: Together for Families

Date of response: 30th July 2019

